
Dignity & Respect at Work 
This is a list of Contact Colleagues who are available to speak with any member of staff in the 
University in TU Dublin Blanchardstown, TU Dublin Grangegorman and TU Dublin Tallaght on a 
confidential basis to assist with the TU Dublin Dignity & Respect at Work Policy. 
 
The role of the Contact Colleague is to provide support and assistance to staff who are concerned 
with the behaviour of colleagues, managers, work associates, suppliers or students towards them. 
 

 

Name Location Email Phone 
Deirdre 
Blanckensee Technical Officer Science deirdre.blanckensee@TUDubin.ie  01 2207 886 

Carol Cregg 
International Pathways Co-
ordinator, Aungier Street Carol.Cregg@TUDublin.ie 01 220 6879 

Melody 
Chinenyanga Communications Librarian, Tallaght Melody.Chinenyanga@TUDublin.ie 01 220 7701 

Marc O Loideoin Goods Inwards, Aungier Street marc.oloideoin@TUDublin.ie 01 2207 033 

Mags Nicholl 
Administrative Officer, Rathdown 
House, Grangegorman Margaret.Nicholl@TUDublin.ie 01 220 6196 

Peter O'Brien Technical Officer, Aungier Street  Peter.Obrien@TUDublin.ie 01 2206156 

Linda Murray 
Employee Engagement Manager, 
Organisational Change & Culture Linda.Murray@TUDublin.ie 01 402 7877 

Ashley O'Donoghue 

Head of Post Graduate Business, 
Graduate Business School, Aungier 
Street Ashley.ODonoghue@TUDublin.ie  01 402 7869 

Elaine Keegan 
Academic Affairs - Operations, 
Blanchardstown Elaine.Keegan@tudublin.ie 01 2207 238 

Geraldine Gray 

Head of Informatics, School of 
Informatics and Cybersecurity, 
Blanchardstown Geraldine.Gray@tudublin.ie 01 2207 377 

Dr Brendan Devlin 
Assistant Head of Library Services, 
Digital Services brendan.devlin@TUDublin.ie 01 220 5985 

John Turner 
Senior Lecturer, Engineering & Built 
Environment, Bolton St john.turner@TUDublin.ie 01 220 6695 

Linda Fitzpatrick 
Staff Officer, College Administration, 
City  Linda.Fitzpatrick@tudublin.ie 01 220 7237 

Clodagh Ni 
Ghallachoir 

Counsellor, Student Services & Well 
Being, Blanchardstown Clodagh.NiGhallachoir@tudublin.ie 01 220 7202 

Nicole O'Neill 
Education Innovation Manager, 
Academic Affairs nicole.oneill@TUDublin.ie 01 220 5078 

Lindsay Dowling 
Assistant Principal Officer, Research 
Support Service Lindsay.Dowling@tudublin.ie 01 220 7241 


